

SPEAKS & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
732 OAK CIRCLE DRIVE WEST
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36609
(251) 666-4646

BID TABULATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE
AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS
RECEIVED FOR THE REFERENCED
PROJECT.

GRAND FARMS ROAD WEST
PROJECT NO. CIP-2015-007G &
PPF-2020-301
Mobile County Commission

JOHN A. SPRINKLE, ALA. REG. #34875
TIME: 10:00 a.m.

BIDS OPENED: Wednesday, June 16, 2021

SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT
10351 TANNER WILLIAMS ROAD
MOBILE, AL 36608
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 43754

ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
3496 HALLS MILL ROAD
MOBILE, AL 36693
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 47115

JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
P. O. BOX 81222
MOBILE, AL 36689
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 20293

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<i>PROJECT NO. CIP-2015-007G:</i>									
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (approx. 2 ac.)	LS	1	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 53,401.63	\$ 53,401.63	\$ 42,038.17	\$ 42,038.17
206-C1	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	105	\$ 8.13	\$ 853.65	\$ 6.40	\$ 672.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 1,220.10
206-C2	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	35	\$ 10.60	\$ 371.00	\$ 17.14	\$ 599.90	\$ 14.74	\$ 515.90
206-D	REMOVING PIPE (all types & sizes)	LF	32	\$ 23.40	\$ 748.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.06	\$ 257.92
209-A	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EACH	25	\$ 236.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 136.41	\$ 3,410.25	\$ 94.32	\$ 2,358.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	7,000	\$ 12.31	\$ 86,170.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 60,130.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 147,630.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	2,000	\$ 10.13	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 15.08	\$ 30,160.00
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL (Commercial material)	CY	100	\$ 61.75	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 112.28	\$ 11,228.00	\$ 81.81	\$ 8,181.00
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA.	31	\$ 337.50	\$ 10,462.50	\$ 254.67	\$ 7,894.77	\$ 451.21	\$ 13,987.51
301-A	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE LAYER, RD. MIXED 6" COMP. TK.	SY	6,300	\$ 17.57	\$ 110,691.00	\$ 20.56	\$ 129,528.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 131,985.00
424-A	SUPERPAVE BIT CONC WEARING SURF LYR 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE MIX	TON	15	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 242.88	\$ 3,643.20	\$ 400.25	\$ 6,003.75
430-B1	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57 Stone)	TON	100	\$ 55.81	\$ 5,581.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 70.45	\$ 7,045.00
430-B2	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57 Stone)	TON	200	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70.45	\$ 14,090.00
533-A	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	16	\$ 56.17	\$ 898.72	\$ 29.06	\$ 464.96	\$ 78.34	\$ 1,253.44
533-B	44" SPAN, 27" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	150	\$ 96.10	\$ 14,415.00	\$ 94.56	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 149.71	\$ 22,456.50
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 57,274.33	\$ 57,274.33	\$ 43,873.89	\$ 43,873.89
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8 (PVC)	LF	800	\$ 45.88	\$ 36,704.00	\$ 11.98	\$ 9,584.00	\$ 31.69	\$ 25,352.00
610-A	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SY	86	\$ 106.80	\$ 9,184.80	\$ 10.36	\$ 890.96	\$ 110.11	\$ 9,469.46
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE WOVEN	SY	95	\$ 4.19	\$ 398.05	\$ 11.58	\$ 1,100.10	\$ 11.63	\$ 1,104.85
610-E	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT	SY	88	\$ 85.90	\$ 7,559.20	\$ 70.26	\$ 6,182.88	\$ 81.55	\$ 7,176.40
614-A	SLOPE PAVING	CY	10	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 503.98	\$ 5,039.80	\$ 477.25	\$ 4,772.50
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	125	\$ 69.30	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 85.01	\$ 10,626.25	\$ 80.50	\$ 10,062.50
619-B3	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,829.88	\$ 3,829.88	\$ 3,626.76	\$ 3,626.76
621-A	JUNCTION BOX	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,338.11	\$ 8,676.22	\$ 4,108.03	\$ 8,216.06
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVELING	LF	24	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 78.94	\$ 1,894.56	\$ 74.75	\$ 1,794.00
650-A	TOPSOIL (4" Compacted thickness)	CY	1,950	\$ 18.53	\$ 36,133.50	\$ 12.70	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 19.86	\$ 38,727.00
652-A	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,275.96	\$ 2,275.96	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50
652-C	MOWING	ACRE	3	\$ 437.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 414.28	\$ 1,242.84	\$ 143.75	\$ 431.25
654-A	SOLID SODDING (Bermuda)	SY	15,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 100,200.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 71,550.00
656-A	MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,130.31	\$ 1,130.31	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	10	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,328.85	\$ 13,288.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 7,475.00
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 112.82	\$ 3,384.60	\$ 373.75	\$ 11,212.50
665-E	POLYETHYLENE	SY	1,000	\$ 2.93	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,440.00
665-I	TEMPORARY RIP RAP, CLASS 2	TON	50	\$ 149.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 77.23	\$ 3,861.50	\$ 84.30	\$ 4,215.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500	\$ 4.69	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 5,355.00
665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$ 15.19	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 20.62	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 29.21	\$ 5,842.00
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	100	\$ 64.98	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 62.72	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 58.88	\$ 5,888.00
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	1,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00
665-Q	WATTLE	LF	1,000	\$ 7.18	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 7,480.00
666-A	PEST CONTROL	ACRE	3	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 523.84	\$ 1,571.52	\$ 143.75	\$ 431.25
680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9,495.45	\$ 9,495.45	\$ 9,523.84	\$ 9,523.84
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (Max. bid \$35,000)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	240	\$ 20.10	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 1,893.60	\$ 8.63	\$ 2,071.20
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 84.31	\$ 12,646.50
740-E	CONES (36" High)	EACH	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.14	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 2,299.00
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (Detachable Head)	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.94	\$ 157.88	\$ 310.65	\$ 621.30
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 121.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
TOTAL BID FOR CIP-2015-007G:				\$ 645,547.47	\$ 645,547.47	\$ 633,480.57	\$ 633,480.57	\$ 749,142.25	\$ 749,142.25

PROJECT NO. PPF-2020-301:

535-A1	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	440	\$ 35.60	\$ 15,664.00	\$ 29.09	\$ 12,799.60	\$ 41.17	\$ 18,114.80
535-A2	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	200	\$ 42.06	\$ 8,412.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 2,344.00	\$ 45.56	\$ 9,112.00
535-A3	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	156	\$ 50.47	\$ 7,873.32	\$ 37.19	\$ 5,801.64	\$ 40.98	\$ 6,392.88
535-B1	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ARCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	184	\$ 67.05	\$ 12,337.20	\$ 55.99	\$ 10,302.16	\$ 58.70	\$ 10,800.80
535-B2	36" SPAN, 23" RISE ARCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	160	\$ 85.62	\$ 13,699.20	\$ 71.17	\$ 11,387.20	\$ 81.65	\$ 13,064.00
535-B3	44" SPAN, 27" RISE ARCH SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	80	\$ 110.15	\$ 8,812.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 109.53	\$ 8,662.40
619-A	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	6	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,123.33	\$ 6,739.98	\$ 1,063.75	\$ 6,382.50
619-B1	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EACH	8	\$ 990.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,123.33	\$ 8,986.64	\$ 1,063.75	\$ 8,510.00
619-B2	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EACH	8	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,457.66	\$ 19,661.28	\$ 2,327.31	\$ 18,618.48
619-B3	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EACH	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,829.88	\$ 15,319.52	\$ 3,626.76	\$ 14,507.04
637-A	FENCE RESET	LF	2,930	\$ 8.80	\$ 25,784.00	\$ 14.57	\$ 42,690.10	\$ 17.17	\$ 50,308.10
641-A1	3/4" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	LF	620	\$ 19.95	\$ 12,369.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 12,034.20	\$ 23.81	\$ 14,762.20
641-A2	6" PVC WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21) (Open cut install)	LF	3,020	\$ 27.30	\$ 82,446.00	\$ 30.63	\$ 92,502.60	\$ 19.78	\$ 59,735.60
641-A3	3" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL 52) (Open cut install)	LF	85	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 79.64	\$ 6,769.40	\$ 124.20	\$ 10,557.00
641-A4	6" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL 52) (Open cut install)	LF	205	\$ 67.20	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 72.84	\$ 14,932.20	\$ 93.15	\$ 19,095.75
641-C	DUCTILE IRON M.J. FITTINGS	LB.	500	\$ 9.44	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 8,590.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6,900.00
641-D	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$ 2,829.75	\$ 8,489.25	\$ 3,643.22	\$ 10,929.66	\$ 2,725.50	\$ 8,176.50
641-H	FLUSH HYDRANT RESET	EACH	1	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,795.02	\$ 3,795.02	\$ 1,735.35	\$ 1,735.35
641-J1	3" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,020.10	\$ 1,020.10	\$ 880.90	\$ 880.90
641-J2	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	4	\$ 981.75	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 1,384.43	\$ 5,537.72	\$ 1,191.40	\$ 4,765.60
641-L	CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (Thrust blocks)	EACH	3	\$ 816.90	\$ 2,450.70	\$ 303.60	\$ 910.80	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50
641-M1	3" RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	11	\$ 59.85	\$ 658.35	\$ 66.79	\$ 734.69	\$ 57.50	\$ 632.50
641-M2	6" RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	36	\$ 94.50	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 121.44	\$ 4,371.84	\$ 108.10	\$ 3,891.60
641-N	6" x 6" ANCHOR TEE	EACH	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 450.55	\$ 1,351.65	\$ 691.15	\$ 2,073.45
641-O	6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$ 4,215.75	\$ 4,215.75	\$ 5,622.71	\$ 5,622.71	\$ 3,792.70	\$ 3,792.70
641-P1	3/4" SERVICE TAP	EACH	18	\$ 704.55	\$ 12,681.90	\$ 422.61	\$ 7,606.98	\$ 473.80	\$ 8,528.40
641-P2	3/4" CURB STOP	EACH	18	\$ 436.80	\$ 7,862.40	\$ 382.54	\$ 6,885.72	\$ 277.15	\$ 4,988.70
641-Q	WATER METER AND BOX RESET	EACH	10	\$ 353.85	\$ 3,538.50	\$ 534.34	\$ 5,343.40	\$ 456.55	\$ 4,565.50
TOTAL BID FOR PPF-2020-301:				\$ 303,746.07	\$ 303,746.07	\$ 332,274.81	\$ 332,274.81	\$ 1,070,349.50	\$ 1,070,349.50

Denotes error in bid

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:

\$ 949,293.54

\$ 965,755.38

\$ 1,070,349.50